FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
POBA/REV02
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

06-26-2001



101759682

Docket No.: DP-302459 (DEP-0147)

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab Settings + + + TANEMA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael R. Foster Robert X. Li Marie of conveying party(les): MCP 6-14-0)	Name Delphi Automotive Systems
David E. Nelson	Name: Delphi Automotive Systems
	Address: 1450 West Long Lake Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	4th Floor
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies)	000
3. Nature of conveyance:	——————————————————————————————————————
	O' Troy
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Troy State/Prov.: MI
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48098
Execution Date: 6/12/2001, 6/12/2001 & 6/12/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: June 14, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
000000	
09881641	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Christopher C. Boehm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,624	
	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 101 Merritt 7	credited or debited to deposit account
Corporate Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Norwalk State/Prov.: CT	F0 0021
Country: USA ZIP: 06856	50-0831
726/2001 LMUELLER 00000042 500831 09881641 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	monne and and contest and any attached copy is a true copy
Christopher C. Boehm	June 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	

REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-302459 entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAT PROTECTION OF NON-THERMAL PLASMA REACTOR" for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney VINCENT A. CICHOSZ to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (filed) when known. Date 12 TN 01
Declaration dated: 12 TN 01 Inventor's signature Full name: MICHAEL R. FOSTER Residence: COLUMBIAVILLE, MI Date 12 To 01 Inventor's signature Declaration dated: /Z In 01 Full name: ROBERT X. LI Residence: GRAND BLANC, MI Date /ZUNO/ Declaration dated : /2UNO/ Inventor's signature Full name: DAVID E. NELSON

WATERFORD, MI

Residence:

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/14/2001 REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0762